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2010 Pumpage

Milw. Water
January 77,518,000
February 70,321,000
March 77,811,000
April
May )
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

Avg. Daily Usage
2,501,000

2,511,000
2.510,000



January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

Total

2009 Sewer Flows

12,451,281
14,084,000
19,928,016
20,767,811
17,895,967
24,952 056
13,814,434
13,898,773
12,660,115
14,315,313
15,840,319
19,612,228

193,947,904




January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

Total

2010 Sewer Flows

18,093,484
14,084,000
0

1o

o o o o o o 1o o

1o



2008 - Condo/Apartment peoulation Caicuation

-] Bedroom] UriitsTFaictor | Popilation |

[.:Basin]
MILW
MILW
MILWY
MILW

MISB
MiSB
IS8
MISB

Apartment
Apartment
Apariment
CONDO

Apartment
Apariment
Aparimant
CONDO

1 B

2
3

452.

90
79

109

354
817
2
586°

150
2.50
266
150

1.50
2.50
2,66
150

678

2253

210
164
3,304

531
2,043
5

879
3458

Total

Total

UT 04-10



2007

Connactions

Q2

{:Basin ;. Cust Class i Cat -Couint &)= Count &
MILW - C-CONDOIAPT 264 264 255 265
MILW R Residzntial 5,024 5034 5042 5045 5037

MISB  C-CONDORPT 593 811, 613 £4d.
MISB RResidential ! 2733 2737 2737 27 2736

2008

Connactions

[:Basin ¥ {CustCRss ] o] & Counti5Cotint[ 5 C
MILY/ C-CONDO/APT . 265 268 270 2/0
MILY R Residential @ 5056 5,060 5089 5074 5065

MISB  C-CONDO/APT | 654 861, 668, 672, 864
MISB R Residential

2009

Connections

Q3 Q4 Averags
CountaECouRTE]
276 277

{#Basin ] #CustClass 71
MILY  C-CONDO/APT
MILW R Residzntia

MIS8  G-CONDOIAPT 679 esi 685 685
MISB RResidential ' 2756 2755 2760 2762 2758

2745 2748 2753 2785 2750

5087, 5092 5085

QCcupancy
factor

cccupancy
factor

occupancy
factor

266

pcopuiaticn

population

population

13,527

7,337




City of Naw Barlin Watsr Utility

2007
Consumgticn {thcusand gallons)
Qi

|:1Bagin] Z:ICust Classy,

{Cons .| Cons#

MILYW "C-CONDO/A 12,803:
MY R Rasidantiai 72,390

TOTALS

MSE  C-CONDO/APT 20,381

MISB R Residential 37,034
TOTALS
2008
Consumption {thousand galicns)
Qi

Q2

Q3

Per capiia

| Basin:{Z4Cust Class B[ =

[Cons,

tiGons

ML~ C-CONDOIAPT 13,986

MILY R Residzntial 75,124
TOTALS

MISB  C-CONDO/APT 23,281

MISB R Residential - 40,768
TOTALS

2009

Consumption (thousand gallons)

13,068
73,747

19,965,

37,185,

15,970,
122,459

24,947
55,554

[:Basin ] ;2 CustClass % [

MILW 'C-CONDO/APT 16,122

MILW R Residentiat 72,480
TOTALS

MISB  'C-CONDOIAPT 24115

MISB 'R Residsntial 40,078
TOTALS

40272

117,639

24,476,
51,056

Total  population  galsiday
3914 55367 3,189
84,953 380,983 13,548
415,350 16737 68.15
21572 87481 3131
41,412 172,323 7.361
259,784 10,452 l 67.84 |
Pzr cepita
Q4 Total  pepulation  galsiday
Cons 3]
12717 55,719 3,235,
71330 343860 13,624
- 399379 15859 64.73 |
19.981 88,174 3,363
34,948 168,433 7,398
256.607 10,781} 65.15 |
Per capita
Total  population  galsiday

2695 58,107 3,304
70,046. 336985 13527
385092 15831 6431
19,038 88699, 3,458
34044, 185450 7,337
254148 10795]  64.50 ]



__
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Section: 2
Title: Residential Occupancy Factors
Reference: Secs. 17.103(18), 17.208, MMSD Rules, and Appendix A(1.0}(A)

The residential occupancy factor means the average number of people residing in each residential
housing unit. The 2009 residential occupancy factor assigned to each municipality is based on
housing and population data as of January I, 2008, and further explained in Section 5 of this
manual,

MMSD relies on municipal user data transmissions and an annual housing unit survey to updale
the housing unit count reported in the 2000 census, Municipal reports are subject to verification
by MMSD as explained in Section 8 of this manual.

Total municipal population as of January | is reported in Ociober by the Wisconsin Department of
Administration. To determine a residential occupancy factor, total population must be allocated
between the residential and commercial sewer user classes. The residential allocation is derived
by subtracting commercial population from total population. Commelcnl population is classified
as follows:

*  Apartments - Occupancy factors and vacancy rates for metered apartments are from the
census. Occupancy factors for unmetered apartments served by MMSD ars assigned as

follows:
Bedrooms People/Unit
1 [.5
2 2.5
3 Residential Occupancy Factor
Unknown 2.5

in lieu of using the assigned occupancy factor for apartments, a municipality may report
the actual occupant count for each unmetered aparlment. This occupant count must
include all unmetered apartments and be updated at least once each year.

*  Mixed Apartment/Business - Includes apartments in mercantile buildings such as stores
or taverns. MMSD assigns an occupancy factor of 1.25 to these apartments. The rental
vacancy rate from the census is used fo estimate the nwumber of vacant units.

2-]
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RESIDENTIAL

Goal: To redice per capita residential use of water by 20% by 2020

The 33,000 residential accounts in the City of Madisen far exceed the number of
commercial. industrial and municipal accouns, though representing only 41% of metered
sales.

Water Use Statistics

Nationwide, dailv indaor water use per capita is 69.3 eallons. By installing all high-
efficiency fixwwes, this daily vse drops by abotit 33% 10 43.3 eallons. The breakdown by
activity follows:

Table {: Indoor Water Use {Vickers, 2002)

| Use Gallons Per Capita Per | Gallons Per Capita Per
| Day— Typical Dav-Conservation
| Showers 11.6 8.8 |
| Clothes Washers [5.0 10.0
i Dishwashers 1.0 0.7

Toilets 18.5 8.2

Baths .2 1.2

Leaks 9.5 4.0

Faucets 10.9 10.8

Other Domestic Uses 1.6 1.6
| TOTAL 69.3 43.3

In the City of Madison, the residential average daily use per capita (indoor and otitdoor)
is about 73 gallens per day. By 2020, the City of Madison is expecied to have over
245,000 residents, assuming a growth rate of 1.]%. Reducing per capita vesidential
water use by 20% by 2020 wauld keep total residential water usage approximately equal
t0. or perhaps slightly less than current rates. The daily average use would need to be
about 38 gallons per person. This is the foundation for being able (o maintain the current
annual pumping rates, which is the overall goal. Progress toward this goal shall be
measured using a rolling 3-year average in order to minimize Muctuations due o weather
variations.

Water Utility siaff recently compared average water use of an established, older
neighborhood and a new neighborheod to see if higher-efficient appliances/fixtures in the
newer homes have an impact on average water use. Data was derjved from a cross-
section of 1,029 customers in seven different billing routes, some of which were in the
older neighborhoods and some in newer. The results, surprisingly, indicated a near-
identical water use berween the rwo neighborhoods. It does not appear that the newer
homes exhibit any greater water efficiency than the older homes. It is difficult 1o
determine how much water use can be attributed to irrigation in the larger {ot sizes
(pervious area) because there seems to be a gizater correlation with home size



i

Residential
Billing
Allernative

I - 2 Family

I - 4 Family

Municipalitv

Bayside
Brookfield
Brown Deer
Caledonia
Fox Point
Franklin
Glendale
Muskego
New Berlin
Oak Creek
Thiensville
Wauwatosa
West Allis
West Milwaukee

Butler
Cudahy

Elm Grove
Germantown
Greendale
Greenfield
Hales Corners
Menomonee Falls
Mequon
Milwaukee
River Hills

St. Francis
Shorewoed
Whitefish Bay

2-3

Table 2-1 -- RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY FACTORS

People per Unit
for UC Rillines In:

2008 2009
2.54 2.53
2.80 2.79
2.59 2.58
2:13 2.13
2.51 2.5!
2.86 2.83
2.33 2.33
2.62 2.61
269 2.66
2.83 2.80
2.33 2.33
2.31 2.32
2.39 2.39
2.16 2.17
2.19 2.16
2.34 231
2.53 2.52
2.56 2.54
2.59 2.58
2.47 2.47
2.59 2.60
2.50 2.51
2.68 2.68
2.77 2,79
2.40 2.43
2.47 2.47
2.31 2.31
2.63 2.64
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Well pumping Report
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TOTAL
MAX,
MIN.
AVG.

HIGH DAY

LOW DAY

R T E LR L L

WWMNRDRNRDNRNRRRDN
CcOoOONOOAB®N—=2O

TOTAL DAILY FLOW {1000's) Sep-09
FOREST GLEN ROGERS  GREEN REGAL WELL VVE. V.V.W. WELL TOTAL PO-4 cL-2
VIEW PARK DRIVE RIDGE MAIN #7 #8 #9 #10

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

GALLONS  DATE DAY
0.0

0.0
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Total
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Toilet Rebate Program - City of New Berlin, WI

o] &

Site Search
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You are Here ! Government : Departmeants @ Utillies : Toitet Rebate Frogram :

Toilet Rabata Program

High Efficiency Tollet Rebate Program beglnning April 1, 2010

Tha City of New Berlin Water & Sewer Utllities are sponsoring a tollet rebate program to encourage
customers to replace their old tollets with high efficlency water-wise low-flow tollets.

How much can you save?

If you currently have a 5 gallon per flush tollet and replace it with a 1.3 gallon toilet, based on 10
flushes per day, the savings are 13,505 gallons per year. At current water and sewer rates, that
means an average annual reduction of $46.31 on your water bill and $23.61 on your sewer hlll for a
total savings of $69.92.

2

The program is limited to 300 toilet replacements and s on a first come first serve basis. Tollets 5
much be purchased betwean January 1 and December 31, 2010. Amount of each rebate Is $100. To

qualify: =

&

. You must be a current New Berlin Water or Sewer Utility customer
. A Permit Fee of $25 and a Tech Fee of $2 must be applled for
and pald prior to Installation. Upon Installation an Inspection

must be made by the City of New Berlin to ensura that the
tollet was replaced with an approved model. Only 1 permit
and tech fee is needed per customer.

. Make and model of toilet purchased needs to be from the
Water Sense approved list

- Limit of 2 tollet rebhates per customer

. Original recelpts {dated between January 1 & December 31, 2010)
must be presented along with the completed application form

Tollet installatlon Is not included.

. An Inspector must verlfy a qualifying Water Sense Tollet was installed
prior to your rebate belng approved. Call the Inspection Department
for further detalls (262) 797-2445

. The check amount will not exceed the purchase price of tallet
. You are responsibla for disposal of your old tollet*
- Please allow 4-6 weeks for your rebate check to be mailed

Toilats can be purchased at many local home improvement and hardware stores or through a
plumbing contractor.

For further Information, please contact the Utllity office at
(262) 786-7086

*Check with your installer for tollet disposal optlons or contact your garbage disposal contractor.
Veolia will take tollets for frea if you take the tank off. Waste Mgt. will plck them up for $50.00.

For further Informatlon, please contact the Utility office at
(262) 7B6-7086

City Hall located at

3805 5, Caspar Drive Hew Bedin, W1 53151
Ph: (2062) 786-8610

Hrs: Monday-Friday 8:00 am-4:30 pm

< 2009 City of Hew B